

Media Contact: Kristy Steele President, Save Our Families info@saveour.famly 216-282-4292

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Empowering Together: Save Our Families Launches Fundraiser to Support Nita's Closet**

Cleveland, Ohio, March 25, 2024 – Save Our Families, a nonprofit organization dedicated to strengthening underprivileged communities and empowering individuals through education, support, and outreach initiatives, is proud to announce the launch of a fundraising campaign to support Nita's Closet. This initiative aims to provide essential resources such as clothing, hygiene supplies, safe sex resources, and more to individuals and families in need.

Nita's Closet, named in honor of the compassionate and generous Nita S. Steele, mother of SOF's Founder and President, is a beacon of hope for underprivileged communities, providing vital support to those facing adversity. Nita's vision, that everyone should have access to basic necessities, continues to inspire the mission of Nita's Closet, which has already served over 600 individuals and distributed over 10,000 items in the past three years alone.

In recent months, Nita's Closet has seen a significant increase in demand for its services, reflecting the ongoing challenges faced by many in our community. Families struggling to make ends meet, individuals experiencing homelessness, and marginalized populations are all turning to Nita's Closet for access to clothing, hygiene products, safe sex resources, and more.

Recognizing the urgent need to expand their outreach efforts and continue providing essential resources to those in need, Save Our Families is launching a fundraising campaign to support Nita's Closet. Through this campaign, Save Our Families aims to raise \$5,000, which will be used to purchase supplies for community outreach events and ensure that Nita's Closet can continue its vital work.

"We believe that everyone deserves access to basic necessities and the opportunity to live with dignity and respect," says Kristy F. Steele, Founder and President of Save Our Families. "Nita's Closet embodies these values and serves as a lifeline for individuals and families facing hardship. By supporting this fundraising campaign, you can make a real difference in the lives of those in need."

The "Empowering Together: Save Our Families Fundraiser for Nita's Closet" campaign invites individuals, businesses, and organizations to join together in supporting this important cause. Every donation, no matter the size, will directly impact the lives of those served by Nita's Closet, offering hope, dignity, and support to those facing adversity. Together, we can empower change, build stronger communities, and ensure no one is left behind.

To donate and learn more about Nita's Closet and Save Our Families, please visit <a href="https://live.givebutter.com/c/bOEiCF">https://live.givebutter.com/c/bOEiCF</a> and <a href="https://www.saveour.family">www.saveour.family</a> or contact 216-282-4292.